



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY,)	
)	
Defendant Below,)	
Appellant,)	No. 528, 2015
)	
v.)	
)	
RALPH ALLAN CEPEC and)	On Appeal from the Superior
SANDRA FAYE CEPEC,)	Court of the State of Delaware,
)	in and for New Castle County,
Plaintiffs Below,)	C.A. No. N15C-02-184 ASB
Appellees.)	

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEES
RALPH ALLEN CEPEC AND SANDRA FAYE CEPEC

Jeffrey S. Goddess (No. 630)
ROSENTHAL, MONHAIT
& GODDESS, P.A.
P. O. Box 1070
Wilmington, DE 19899-1070
(302) 656-4433

OF COUNSEL:

Lisa W. Shirley
Charles E. Soechting, Jr.
SIMON GREENSTONE
PANATIER BARTLETT
3232 McKinney Avenue
Suite 610
Dallas, TX 75204
(214) 276-7680

Michael L. Sensor (No. 3541)
LUNDY LAW
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite C
Wilmington, DE 19806
(302) 351-0300
*Attorneys for Plaintiffs Below, Appellees
Ralph Allan Cepec and Sandra Faye Cepec*

December 15, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE:</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. Question Presented	6
II. Scope of Review	6
III. Merits of Argument	6
A. Personal Jurisdiction May Be Waived By Consent	6
B. Consent-Based Personal Jurisdiction Is Separate And Independent From Personal Jurisdiction Based On Minimum Contacts	11
C. <i>Daimler</i> Only Addressed The Minimum Contacts Test And Has No Bearing On Consent-Based Jurisdiction	17
D. Delaware’s Business Registration Statute Does Not Impose An Unconstitutional Condition On Foreign Corporations	24
E. Delaware Is A Proper Forum For This Case	26
CONCLUSION	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE:</u>
<i>Acorda Therapeutics, Inc. v. Mylan Pharm., Inc.</i> , 78 F.Supp.3d 572 (D.Del. 2015)	18, 23
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Klein</i> , 422 S.E. 2d 863 (Ga. 1992)	22
<i>Astrazeneca AB v. Mylan Pharm., Inc.</i> , 72 F.Supp.3d 549 (D.Del. Nov. 5, 2014)	18
<i>Bane v. Netlink, Inc.</i> , 925 F.2d 637 (3d Cir. 1991)	9
<i>Barba v. Boston Scientific Corporation</i> , 2015 WL 6336151 (Del. Super. Oct. 9, 2015)	29
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985)	14, 15
<i>Burgess v. Lowery</i> , 201 F.3d 942 (7th Cir. 2000)	25
<i>Chicago Life Ins. Co. v. Cherry</i> , 244 U.S. 25 (1917)	7
<i>Confederation of Can. Life Ins. Co. v. Vega y Arminan</i> , 144 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1962)	22
<i>Daimler AG v. Bauman</i> , 134 S.Ct. 746 (2014)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Forest Laboratories, Inc. v. Amneal Pharm., LLC</i> , 2015 WL 880599 (D.Del. Feb. 26, 2015), <i>Magistrate Judge report adopted</i> , 2015 WL 1467321 (D.Del. Mar. 30, 2015)	16, 18, 19
<i>GMC v. Grenier</i> , 981 A.2d 531 (Del. 2009)	26

CASES:

PAGE:

<i>Goodyear Dunlop Tires Ops., S.A. v. Brown</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2846 (2011)	3, 17, 18
<i>Gucci Am. v. Bank of China</i> , 768 F.3d 122 (2d Cir. 2014)	20
<i>Holloway v. Wright & Morrissey, Inc.</i> , 739 F.2d 695 (1st Cir. 1984)	9
<i>In re: Asbestos Litigation (Hudson v. International Paper Co.)</i> , 2015 WL 5016493 (Del. Super. Aug. 31, 2015)	2
<i>Insurance Corp. of Ireland, Ltd. v. Compagnie des Bauxites de Guinee</i> , 456 U.S. 694 (1982)	3, 6, 7
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Knowlton v. Allied Van Lines, Inc.</i> , 900 F.2d 1196 (8th Cir. 1990)	9
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 133 S.Ct. 2586 (2013)	24
<i>Leroy v. Great W. United Corp.</i> , 443 U.S. 173 (1979)	7
<i>Litton Indus. Sys., Inc. v. Kennedy Van Saun Corp.</i> , 283 A.2d 551 (N.J. Super. Ct. 1971)	22
<i>Martinez v. E.I. Dupont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 86 A.3d 1102 (Del. 2014)	29
<i>Merriman v. Crompton Corp.</i> , 146 P.3d 162 (Kan. 2006)	22

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE:</u>
<i>Neirbo Co. v. Bethlehem Shipbuilding Corp.</i> , 308 U.S. 165 (1939)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Novartis Pharm. Corp. v. Mylan Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 1246285 (D.Del. Mar. 16, 2015)	18, 30
<i>Novartis Pharm. Corp. v. Zydus Noveltech, Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 4720578 (Del. Aug. 7, 2015)	18
<i>Olberding v. Illinois Central Railroad Co.</i> , 346 U.S. 338 (1953)	15
<i>Otsuka Pharm. Co. v. Mylan Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 1305764 (D.N.J. Mar. 23, 2015)	10, 20
<i>Pennsylvania Fire Insurance Co. v. Gold Issue Mining & Milling Co.</i> , 243 U.S. 93 (1917)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perkins v. Benguet Consol. Mining Co.</i> , 342 U.S. 437 (1952)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perrigo Co. v. Merial Ltd.</i> , 2015 WL 1528088 (D. Neb. Apr. 7, 2015)	19
<i>Plummer v. Sherman</i> , 861 A.2d 1238 (Del. 2004)	6
<i>Robert Mitchell Furniture Co. v. Selden Breck Construction Co.</i> , 257 U.S. 213 (1921)	12
<i>Rykoff-Sexton, Inc. v. Am. Appraisal Assoc., Inc.</i> , 469 N.W. 2d 88 (Minn. 1991)	22
<i>Senju Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. v. Metrics, Inc.</i> , 96 F.Supp.3d 428 (D.N.J. 2015)	19, 20, 21
<i>Shaffer v. Heitner</i> , 433 U.S. 186 (1977)	15

CASES:

PAGE:

<i>Sternberg v. O’Neil</i> , 550 A.2d 1105 (Del. 1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Suttle v. Reich Bros. Constr. Co.</i> , 333 U.S. 163 (1948)	15
<i>Werner v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 861 P.2d 270 (N.M. 1993)	22
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980)	30

STATUTES:

8 <i>Del.C.</i> § 371(b)	8
8 <i>Del.C.</i> § 376(a)	8, 30
Miss. Code Ann. § 79-35-15	22
42 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 5301 (Pennsylvania)	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

4B Charles Alan Wright & Arthur R. Miller, <i>Federal Practice & Procedure</i> § 1116 (4th ed. 2015)	10
Nat’l Conference of Comm’rs on Uniform State Laws, <i>Registered Agents Act, Model (2006)</i> (Last Amended 2011)	30
